FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Form No. 3 [See Regulation-13 (1)(a)] **DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 1)** 2nd floor, Colaba, Telephone Bhavan, Colaba Market, Mumbai-400 005 (5th Floor, Scindia House, Ballard, Mumbai-400001

Summons under sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, read with sub-rule (2A) of rule 5 of the Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993. Exhibit No.: 12

Case No.: OA/22/2024

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

MS VINLAD GLOBAL LLP SANEPARA.

(1) MS VINLAD GLOBAL LLP SANEPARA: OFFICE NO.2, UPPER GROUND FLOOR, DIAMONDS WORLDS TOWER, NEAR PRINCE PLAZA, MANGADH MINI BAZAR, VARACHHA ROAD, SURAT, GUJARAT-395006

Also At. C-103, PLEASANT PARK, OPP. MOVIE TIME THEATRE, EVERSHINE NAGAR, MALAD

(WEST). MUMBAI-400064

(2) PRAHALAD BABUBHAI SANEPARA C 103. PLEASANT PARK. OFFICE MOVIE TIME THEATER. EVERSHINE NAGAR. MALAD WEST MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA-400064

Also At. 54, MIRA NAGAR SOCIETY, OPP. SAURASHTRA PATEL SAMAJ BHAVAN, MINI BAZAR, VARACHHAROAD, SURAT-395 006

(3) PRAVEEN KUMAR KOTHARI C 103. PLEASANT PARK. OFFICE MOVIE TIME THEATER. EVERSHINE NAGAR.

MALAD WEST MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA-400064 (4) MANISH RAMESHBHAI MATARIYA

31, GOVINDJI BANGLOW, SARTHAN JAKATNKA, SARTHANA, VARACHHA ROAD, SURAT GUJARAT-395006

(5) RATILAL P MATARIA B 52, SARITA SAGAR SOCIETY, CHIKUWAI NANA VARACHHA, VARACHHAROAD, SURAT GUJARAT-395006

SUMMONS

WHEREAS, OA/22/2024 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer/Registrar on 18/03/2025.

WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/ notice on the said Application under section 19(4) of the Act (OA) filed against you for recovery of debts of **Rs**. 61538276.27/- (application along with copies of documents etc. annexed).

In accordance with sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, you, the defendants are directed as under:-

(i) to show cause within thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed for should not be granted; (ii) to disclose particulars of properties or assets other than properties and assets specified

by the applicant under serial number 3A of the original application; (iii) you are restrained from dealing with or disposing of secured assets or such other assets

and properties disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application, pending hearing and disposal of the application for attachment of properties: (iv) you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise, except in the ordinary course of

his business any of the assets over which security interest is created and/ or other assets and properties specified or disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application without the prior approval of the Tribunal (v) you shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realised by sale of secured assets or

other assets and properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in the account maintained with the bank or financial institutions holding security interest over such assets.

You are also directed to file the written Statement, with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant and to appear before Registrar on 12/05/2025 at 12.00 P.M. falling with the application shall be heard and decided in Your absence. Given under my hand and the Seal of this Tribunal on this date: 26/03/2025.

> Ragistrar Mumbai D.R.T No.1

Registered Office: - 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001, Phones:-011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Web: - www.pnbhousing.com Ahmedabad Branch: 2nd Floor, Part I, Megha House, Opp. Kotak Bank, Mithakhali Law Garden Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad, Gujrat - 380006

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) & guarantor(s) indicated in Column no-A that the below described immovable property (ies) described in Column no-D mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/Physical Possession of which has been taken (as described in Column no-C) by the authorized Officer of M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, will be sold on "AS IS WHAT IS and WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" as per the details mentioned below. Notice is hereby given to borrower(s)/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/ mortgagor(s)(since deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Unterest Enforcement Rules, 2002 amended as on date.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited/secured creditor's website i.e. www.pnbhousing.com

*Together with the further interest @18% p.a. as applicable, incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. incurred up to the date of payment and/or realization thereof. ** To the best knowledge and information of the authorized Officer of PNB Housing Finance Limited, there are no other encumbrances/ claims in respect of above mentioned immovable/secured

assets except what is disclosed in the column no-K. Further such encumbrances to be catered/paid by the successful purchaser/bidder at his/her end. The prospective purchaser(s)/bidders are requested to independently ascertain the veracity of the mentioned encumbrances.

1. As on date, there is no order restraining and/or court injunction PNBHFL/the authorized Officer of PNBHFL from selling, alienating and/or disposing of the above immovable properties/secured assets.

2. The prospective purchaser/bidder and interested parties may independently take the inspection of the pleading in the proceedings/orders passed etc. if any, stated in column no-K. Including but not limited to the title of the documents of the title pertaining thereto available with the PNBHFL and satisfy themselves in all respects prior to submitting tender/bid application form or making Offer(s). The bidder(s) has to sign the terms and conditions of this auction along with the Bid Form.

3. Please note that in terms of Rule 9(3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the bidder(s)/the purchaser is legally bound to deposit 25% of the amount of sale price, (inclusive of earnest money, if any, deposited) on the same day or not later than next working day. The sale may be confirmed in favour of (bidder(s) only after receipt of 25% of the sale price by the secured creditor in accordance with Rule 9(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The remaining 75% of the sale consideration amount has reseded.

1. A CALINDIA PRIVATE LIMITED.

15 days' from the date of acknowledgement of sale confirmation letter and in default of such deposit, the property/secured asset shall be resold. 4. C1 INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED would be assisting the Authorised Officer in conducting sale through an e-Auction having its corporate office at Plot No.68, 3rd Floor, Sector 44, Gurgaon, Haryana 122003 Website- www.bankeauctions.com. For any assistance related to inspection of the property or obtaining the Bid Documents and for any other query or for registration, you have to co-ordinate with Vivek Lodha Contact Number 1800 120 8800, is authorised person of PNBHFL or refer to www.pnbhousing.com

Flat No 302 3rd Floor, Shubh Residency Rs. Rs.

Kapurai Chowkdi, Dabhoi Road, 1000000 100000

Description of the Properties

Mortgaged (D)

Ratanpur, Vadodara, Gujarat-391160,

Vadodara, India.

Signature of the Officer Authorised to issue summons.

Note:Strike out Whichever is not applicable

Interest Enforcement Rulés, 2002 amended as on date.

Demand

Amount &

Date (B)

Rs.

1020475.3

as on

18-04-2022

Nature of

Loan No, Name of the

Guarantor(s)/Legal heirs (A)

HOU/AHM/0118/478655. B.O.:

Ahmedabad, Nirmala I Rajput /

Jitendra B Rajput

Place: Gurjat, Dated: 10.04.2025

Borrower/Co-Borrower/

(a) pnb Housing

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

Whereas,

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) (formerly known as INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 10.05.2025 calling upon the Borrower(s) PANKAJ MANILAL RAVAL AND DIPTI P RAWAL to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 18,55,366.27 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Twenty Seven Only) against Loan Account No. HHLLOW00225535 as on 06.05.2024 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 06.04.2025.

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 18,55,366.27 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Six and Palse Twenty Seven Only) as on 06.05.2024 and interest thereon:

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FLAT NO. H1 702, ADMEASURING 94.48 SQ. MTRS., ON 7TH FLOOR, TOWER NO. H1, DOVE DECK, PLOT NO. 4A, REVENUE SURVEY NO. 11/PAIKI 1 SITUATED IN VILLAGE SAYAJIPURA, AJWA ROAD, OPP. PIONEER MEDICAL COLLEGE, NEAR AMERICAN SCHOOL OF BARODA, VADODARA-390019, GUJARAT ALONGWITH PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF 34.14 SQ. MTRS., IN THE COMMON PLOT TOGETHER WITH CAR PARKING SPACE AND WHICH IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:-

ON THE EAST : FLAT NO. H1-703 ON THE WEST : SOCIETY INTERNAL ROAD ON THE SOUTH : FLAT NO. H1 701

ON THE NORTH: TOWER-E

Reserve EMD Last Date of

24-04-2025

Price (10% of Submission (RP) (E) RP) (F) of Bid (G)

Date : 06.04.2025 **Authorised Officer** SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED Place: VADODARA

Bid Inspection Date of _ Known

17-04-2025 25-04-2025

12:00pm to 2.00 PM to

04:00pm 03:00PM

& Time (J)

Between Between Not Known

Incremental Date & Rate (H) Time (I)

Authorized Officer, M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited

Rs.

10,000

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED)

METALS & TUBES LTD. | CIN: L70109GJ1983PLC006460

Read, Office: 17, Raimugat Society, Naranoura Char Rasta. Arkur Road Narangura, Ahmedabad-380013, Tel.No.079-29601200 RATNAMANI" E-mail: investor@ratnamani.com, Website: www.ratnamani.com

ANIL MALOO

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the Certificates in respect of the under mentioned Equity Shares of our Company ("RMTL") / Amaigamated Company namely Ratnamani Engineering Limited ("REL") have been reported to be lost / misplaced and the holders of the said Shares have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof.

Z. No.	Name of	Folio	Face Value	No. of Shares	Certificate No(s).	Distinctive No(s).	
	Shareholder(s)				From To	From To	
1	HARSHADBHAI MARILAL SHAH	H00032 (RMTL)	Ry.10/- Each	100	33394-31594	3548876 - 3548975	
2	AARFFA K, LANEWALA	ADDRESS (MMTL)	Bu.2/- Each	165	2953 - 2953	44743818-46743980	
2	SAMIR J SHAH ELA S SHAH	501871 (N(L)	As.30/- Each	100	25255 - 25255	A125481 - 4125380	

Any person having claim / objection in respect of the said shares, should communicate to the Company at the above mentioned Registered Office of the Company within 7 days from the date of this advertisement, else the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) after the expiry of 7 (Seven) days and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s). FOR, RATNAMANI METALS & TUBES LTD.

DATE: 09/04/2025 COMPANY SECRETARY PLACE: AHMEDABAD

FORM NO. URC-2

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Act [Pursuant to section 374(b) of the companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the companies

(Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014] . Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof but before the expiry of thirty days hereinafter to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC) Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8 Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050 that "M/s GOVINDJI ORNAMENTS" a Partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a Company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the company are as follows: To carry on business of Manufacturing, Retailer, Wholesaler, Importer-Exporter of Gold and Gold Ornaments, Silver and Silver Ornaments or any other Precious

A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the registered office at 5-6 VASTADEVDI RŎAD, OPP. MUNJANI BROTHERS KATARGAM, SURAT-395004

Metal Ornaments with or without diamond

Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC) Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050. within twenty-one (21) days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the company at its registered office.

For and on behalf o M/s.GOVINDJI ORNAMENTS (Name of Partners)

1. DHARMESH SAVJIBHAI HAPANI 2. DILIPKUMAR HIMMATBHAI VEKARIYA Date: 10.04.2025 | Place: Surat

JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK (A Scheduled Commercial Bank) Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No.10/1, 11/2 & 12/2B. Off Domlur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL Business Park, Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071. Branch Office: 208 to 213, 2nd Floor, Shangrila Arcade, Above

Saraswat Bank,100 Feet Anand Nagar Road, Shyamal, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380015. CORRIGENDUM Please refer to the Demand Notice published in this News Paper on 17.03.2025.

Pertaining to Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor 1) Chetan Jagan Patel.

Loan Account No. Should be read as "45189420002431". Instead of

"31999430000265". Loan Amount Should be read as "Rs.8,01,963/-". Instead of

Place: Ahmedabad Sd/- Authorised Officer Date: 10.04.2025 For Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

Canara Bank - Bhavnagar II Branch : केनरा बैंक 🖒 Canara Bank 101, 1st Floor, Shree Complex, Opp. Gandhi Smruthi Bhavan, र् सिडिकेट Syndicate Crescent Circle, Bhavnagar - 364 001

"Rs.15,99,977/-". All other details remain same.

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice Dated 23.01.2025 calling upon the Borrower Mr. Vasimkhan N. Pathan (Borrower) and Mrs. Geetakhan V. Pathan (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 7,46,137.49 (Rupees Seven Lakh Forty Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty Seven and Paisa Forty Nine Only) in the Loan Account as on 07.01.2025, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the Public in general, that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 09

The Borrower in particular, and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Canara Bank, Bhavnagar, Gandhismriti Bhavan Branch for an amount of Rs. 7,46,137.49 (Rupees Seven Lakh Forty Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty Seven

and Paisa Forty Nine Only) and interest thereon. The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property

EMT of Flat No. M-107, LIG-2, 840, Paiki 572, Gujarat Housing Board Colony, Tarsamiya, Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364001. Admeasuring 45.00 Sq. Mtr. The Plot is Bounded by:

North: Internal Road at Ground Level East: Open Passage South: M/106 West: Internal Road then Common Plot

Date: 09.04.2025, Place: Bhavnagar Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक 🐸 punjab national bank Pup BO: MUNDRA, GUJARAT (489100), EMAIL - BO4891@PNB.CO.IN

A notice is hereby given that the following Borrower's and Guarantors Mr. Jayesh Ambikaprasad Jani (Borrower), Mrs. Rashmi Jayesh Jani (Co-Borrower) & Mr. Sohil Manilal Patel (Guarantor) have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). The notices were issued to them under Section 13(2) of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 on their last known addresses, but they have been returned unserved and as such they are hereby informed by way of this public notice.

S. No.	Name of the Borrowers / Guarantors & Name of the Branch	Details of Properties / Address of Secured Assets to be Enforced	Date of Notice	Date of NPA	Amount Outstanding (As on the date of notice)
1.	Mr. Jayesh Ambikaprasad Jani (Borrower), Mrs. Rashmi Jayesh Jani (Co-Borrower) and Mr. Sohil Manilal Patel (Guarantor) Branch Office: Mundra (489100)	All that Plot No. 104 D, of "Hinglaj Nagar - 2". Admeasuring Build up Area 81.23 Sq. Yards / 67.92 Sq. Mtrs, situated lying and constructed on the land bearing Revenue / City Survey No. 186, Moje Village : Baroi, Plot No. 129 paikee, Sub Division No. 104, Sub Plot No. D-104, Taluka : Mundra - Kutch (Full Address of the House / Flat / Plot of Land), ensuring - Main Gate, Compound Wall, Roads, COP, Parking, Passage, Water Tank and so also the construction and superstructure to be built/ already build thereon together with all rights of easements of all kinds appurtenant thereto and Bounded as given below: North: Adjoining Land Survey No. 198/1 and 198/2, South: Adjoining Land Survey No. 187 - Agri. Land, East: Adjoining Land Survey No. 191/1- Agri. Land Owner: - Mr. Jayeshbhai Ambicaprasad Jani and Mrs. Rashmiben Jayeshbhai Jani. (Covered under Doc. No. 4440 dated 09/12/2013)	11.03.2025	01.03.2025	Rs. 10,42,688.90

The above Borrower(s) and /or their Guarantor(s) (whenever applicable) are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act. 2002.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section(8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Yours faithfully, For Punjab National Bank, Chief Manager & Authorised Officer

Name of borrower(s), Description of the property mortgaged (Secured Asset)

Dt.: 11.03.2025, Place: Rajkot

Bandhan
Bank

Regional Office: Netaji Marg, Nr. Mithakhali Six Roads,
Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-6. Phone: +91-79-26421074 Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-6. Phone: +91-79-26421671-75

Date of

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in the exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer issued demand notice to the borrower(s) on the date mentioned against the account stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower(s), having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the public in general and particular to the borrower(s) that the undersigned has taken physical possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules or the date mentioned against the loan account. The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank for the amounts, interest, costs and charges thereon. The borrowers' mortgagors' attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset.

& Loan Account No.		Demand Notice	Possession Notice	Date of Demand Notice
Mr. Dhavalkumar Somalal Thakkar Mrs. Khushbu Dhavalkumar Thakkar 20001030008575	All that part and parcel of the immovable property situated at Survey No. 104 Paiki 4, Final Plot No.59 Paiki , House No.28/34 Gokul Nagar Railway Station Road at Deodar Ta Deodar Dist Banaskantha Gujarat 385330 and bounded by: North: Plot No.59 Paiki, East: 6.00 Mtr Wide Road, West: Plot No.48, South: Plot No.60	10.07.2024	06.04.2025	Rs.17,53,336.40
Mr. Shaileshkumar Rasiklal Doshi Mrs. Jagrutiben Shaileshkumar Doshi Mr. Jecky Shaileshkumar Doshi 20001030008580	All that part and parcel of the immovable property situated at Survey No. New R S No - 66 P 2, Old 26 P 2, Final Plot No.3 P South, House No - 11673 Paiki, Green City, Vav Road, City Bhabhar Juna Ta Bhabhar Dist Banaskantha Gujarat 385320 and bounded by: North: Plot No.03 Paiki, East: 7.50 Mtr Road, West: R S No.67, South: Plot No.2	12:06:2024	06.04.2025	Rs.18,27,879.83
Mr. Rameshgiri Kantigiri Goswami Mrs. Jyotsnaben Rameshgar Swami 20001030007944	All that part and parcel of the immovable property situated at Survey No. 87 Paiki 2, Final Plot No.24 Paiki West, House No.74/118, Murlidhar Villa, Bhesana Chokdi, Opp Bansidhar Bunglows, City Deodar Ta Deodar Dist Banaskantha Gujarat 385330 and bounded by: North: Plot No.23, East: Plot No.24 Paiki, West: 9.00 Mtr Road, South: Plot No.25	26.06.2024	06.04.2025	Rs.27,29,749.28

Place: Banaskantha Date: 10/04/2025

Authorised Officer Bandhan Bank Limited

Date of Physical | Outstanding Amt. as on

Is your opinion yours?

Your opinion should belong to you.

A voice that is your own. Undeterred, Uncompromised, And brave.

A conscience that isn't at peace,

until the truth is uncovered.

A mind that isn't fuelled by someone else's thoughts.

Where actions are based on informed opinions and not ignorant assumptions.

Because it's not about going where everyone goes. Or being part of a trend because it is one.

Or taking sides because you don't know enough.

It's about freedom.

The freedom to have an opinion that's yours.

At Indian Express, we stand by this freedom. We celebrate it by being unbiased and independent. And by having a voice that isn't afraid to speak its mind.

#InformYourOpinion

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.



indianexpress.com

♦ The Indian EXPRESS— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —



For the Indian Intelligent.

Ahmedabad

financialexp.epapr.in